PAPER Edison Student Library Survey - Spring ™% SurveyMonkey

2011

1. | am a student at Edison State College:

Response Response
Percent Count
Lee Campus | | 100.0% 112
Collier Campus 0.0% 0
Charlotte Campus 0.0% 0
Hendry/Glades Center 0.0% 0
answered question 112
skipped question 0
2. The Library has sufficient evening and weekend hours.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
el Agree Undecided Disagree . . ¢ ;
Agree Disagree Average Count
9 41.1%
. 420% 0 7.1% (8) 7.1% (8)  2.7% (3) 4.13 112
(47) (46)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
3. The Library should offer extended hours during final exams week.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
IV Agree Undecided Disagree . Y Y i
Agree Disagree Average Count
9 41.1%
45.5% °107% (12)  0.9% (1)  1.8% (2) 4.28 112
(51) (46)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
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4. The Library has enough space to study.

Strongly ) . Strongly  Rating Response
Agree Undecided Disagree )
Agree Disagree Average Count
17.9% 26.8% 9 11.6%
... ’ ° gsway 9% ’ 3.05 112
(20) (30) (38) (13)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
5. The Library is large enough to accommodate students.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
au Agree Undecided Disagree ) L : .
Agree Disagree Average Count
20.5% .59 24.1%
’ 29.5% 19 60 (22) ° 6.3%(7) 3.34 112
(23) (33) (27)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
6. The Library computers are up-to-date and in good working order.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
I Agree Undecided Disagree ) eIy s 2
Agree Disagree Average Count
35.7% 9
’ 42.0% 13.4% (15) 7.1% (8) 1.8% (2) 4.03 112
(40) (47)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
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7. The Library’s website is informative and easy-to-use.

Strongly ) . Strongly  Rating Response
Agree Undecided Disagree )
Agree Disagree Average Count
33.0% 9
I... ’ 41.3% 13.4% (15) 6.3% (7) 0.0% (0) 4.07 112
(37) (53)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
8. The Library staff is helpful.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
au Agree Undecided Disagree ) L : .
Agree Disagree Average Count
.39 38.4%
56.3% ° 36%(4)  18%(2) 0.0% (0) 4.49 112
(63) (43)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
9. The Library has sufficient resources, i.e., books, periodicals, databases, etc.
Strongl Strongl Ratin Response
I Agree Undecided Disagree ) eIy s 2
Agree Disagree Average Count
9 41.1%
I... 48.2% 0 8.9% (10) 0.9% (1) 0.9% (1) 4.35 112
(54) (46)
answered question 112
skipped question 0
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10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

Response
Count
28
answered question 28
skipped question 84

10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

Response Text

1 Just a bit more space and computers Feb 28, 2011 4:25 PM
The indivdual study rooms are not equiped properly! Can't plug in my electronics  Feb 28, 2011 4:27 PM
3 Library definitely needs more space and longer hours, for many students the quiet Feb 28, 2011 4:29 PM

atmosphere lets them focus on their studies and extra hours would allow them to
have a quiet place to come to.

4 More study rooms, easier and more accesible databases, more book materials. Feb 28, 2011 4:33 PM
Lower coffee prices.

5 More study rooms. Feb 28, 2011 4:34 PM

6 Extended hours on Friday. Feb 28, 2011 4:35 PM

7 Monitor the quiet room. It is actually ;ole a social club going on than quiet. The Feb 28, 2011 9:58 PM

main area that holds more is quieter than that room. Many occurrences in that
room any time | go in there, Very frustrating.

8 Should be able to eat and drink inside Feb 28, 2011 10:02 PM
9 update windows to 2010 Feb 28, 2011 10:09 PM
10 More study rooms, please. Feb 28, 2011 10:11 PM
11 Reading is fun! Feb 28, 2011 10:15 PM
12 Bigger space. Feb 28, 2011 10:20 PM
13 Collier student , also Feb 28, 2011 10:41 PM
Bring back headphones.
14 Extend week-end hours at least until 6PM. Feb 28, 2011 10:45 PM
Nothing else see needed.
15 update win 2010 Feb 28, 2011 10:46 PM
16 00042021 Feb 28, 2011 10:48 PM
17 Could use a few more tables upstairs. Needs bigger database. Mar 1, 2011 2:19 PM
18 More Study Rooms Mar 1, 2011 3:15 PM
19 Great staff/ support Mar 1, 2011 6:56 PM
20 More group study rooms Mar 1, 2011 6:59 PM
21 Around finals and midterms, it is very difficult to find a place to study. There's not Mar 1, 2011 7:00 PM
enough tables or study rooms available during that time.
22 Pay her more! Mar 1, 2011 7:02 PM
23 Everyone needs a raise and give me that blue velvet poster. Mar 1, 2011 7:04 PM
24 More study rooms, less books... who reads these days anyway. Mar 1, 2011 7:05 PM
25 More hours. Mar 1, 2011 7:07 PM
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10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

Response Text

26 More computers for students Mar 1, 2011 7:09 PM
27 The Rush Library is a very ????would be nice if this box was bi Mar 2, 2011 4:08 PM
28 Library staff is extremely helpful, always! Mar 2, 2011 4:08 PM
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